

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: BAE PROPERTY SERVICES LIMITED

Company Number: 11300182

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: **14/05/2021**XA4G91NT

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 13/05/2021

Charge code: 1130 0182 0004

Persons entitled: ONE SAVINGS BANK PLC (TRADING AS KENT RELIANCE)

Brief description: 9 ROODEGATE, BASILDON, SS14 2AU AS REGISTERED AT HM LAND

REGISTRY UNDER TITLE NUMBER EX475366

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: CHRIS MADDISON



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11300182

Charge code: 1130 0182 0004

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 13th May 2021 and created by BAE PROPERTY SERVICES LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 14th May 2021.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 15th May 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

Date:	13/05	12021		Advance:	£ 190	312 00 (Receipt of whice	h is acknowledged)	
The Borr	rower:	BAE	PRO	PERTY	3	Sevices LIV	MITED"	300 182
The Ban	k:	Reliance Hou	Bank plc re use, Sun Pie	gistered in Eng er, Chatham, K	land and ent ME4	Wales (company number 731289 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Bai	6) whose registered offi nking Services, Kent Re	ce is Hiance
		and krbs.						
The Prop		9 12	_00V	ofc a	E	BASILOON		
ine riop	erty.	551	4 -	244	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Santain and the	o divini de la constanti de la
Land Reg	gistry Title	Number:	33 E	[メ4]	5 5	366		
	Mortgage e Borrowe		the OneSa	vings Bank plo	: Mortga	ge Conditions dated March 2016,	a copy of which has be	en supplied
	Borrower ie Borrow		guarantee a	nd as a contin	uing sec	urity for the payment or discharge	of all monies payable	to the Bank
a) charges the Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;								
b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:								
(i) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;								
(ii) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers or contractors in relation to the Property; and								
(iii) guarantees, insurances or compensation monies now or at any time relating to any of the Property.								
3. This	Mortgage	secures furth	er advance	s but does not	oblige th	Bank to make them.		
restri witho	ction in th ut a writt	e following fo en consent s	rm: "No displication of the signed by the si	position of the	registere or the ti	or the registration against the registrate by the proprietor of the reme being of the charge dated in	egistered estate is to be	registered
WHERE	THE BO	RROWERIS	AN INDIVID	UAL OR INDIN	/IDWAL:			
SIGNED a	is a deed	by the Borrov	ver(s) in the	presence of th	e witnes	(each signature to be separately	witnessed)	
Signature(s):					Witness signature, name (in BLO	CK CAPITALS), and ad	dress:
				2-2-1104				
					And the state of t			
		Security Section 1997						

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY				
EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of the	ne Borrower in the presence of the witness			
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:			
HELLEN	GAA-			
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):			
AKEEM BAKARE	BJARNACK - OBJUGO			
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:			
A ARRIVE	ath-			
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):			
ADUNNI BAKARE	OSUED ADEMACE			
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:			
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):			
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:			
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):			

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

